The Company has corrected for this error in its 2018 Annual Financial Statements on a retrospective basis with prior

period comparative figures being restated.  The comparatives in these Interim Financial Statements have also been

restated.

The following tables summarize the effect of the prior period adjustment described above.

Line item on the restated consolidated statement of loss and comprehensive loss:

 For the three months ended March 31, 2018

 Previously

reported Correction As restated

Net loss attributable to: $ $ $

Shareholders (3,119,376) 86,922   (3,032,454)

Non-controlling interest - (86,922) (86,922)

Comprehensive loss attributable to:

Shareholders (3,381,382) (110,112) (3,491,494)

Non-controlling interest - 110,112 110,112

Net loss per common share attributable to the

shareholders of the Company, basic and diluted ($0.02) $0.00 ($0.02)

Orezone Gold Corporation
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three month periods ended March 31, 2019 and 2018
(Unaudited, expressed in United States dollars)

Page | 16

Line item on the restated statement of changes in equity at:

 As at March 31, 2018

Previously reported Correction As restated

Reserves $ $ $

Foreign currency translation 176,054 499,684 675,738

Contributed surplus - 5,048,088 5,048,088

Accumulated deficit attributable to

shareholders (164,724,931) 352,264 (164,372,667)

Equity attributable to shareholders 11,124,022 5,900,036 17,024,058

Non-controlling interest - (5,900,036) (5,900,036)

Total equity 11,124,022 - 11,124,022

13. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

On April 17, 2019, the Company awarded a total of 800,000 stock options to new employees of the Company.  These

stock options are exercisable at C$0.53 per common share and have a term of five years.